# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
C	Cherloc	07/09/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	purpleEyes SA
Street Address:	46 rue Brancas
City:	Sevres
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92312

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5329108
Patent Number:	5416312

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: hrichman@usiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard R. Richman

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard Richman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of Cherloc Assignment#page1.tif

880,00 5329

PATENT REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0964

# Confirmation of Assignment of Patent Rights from Cherloc to purpleEyes SA

Cherloc, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of France (French Commercial Register Number RCS LA ROCHE/YON B 390 284 693), and having its principal place of business at 44 Boulevard Des Etats-Unis La Roche Sur Yon, France 85000 (herein referred to as "Assignor") hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Assignment and Transfer agreement executed on January 2, 2002 (herein referred to as "the Assignment Agreement"), the Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto purpleEyes SA, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of France (French Commercial Register Number RCS NANTERRE B 439 833 393), and having its principal place of business at 46 rue Brancas, 92312 Sevrés, France (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) set forth in the patents identified in the Assignment Agreement and as set forth below:

## Letters Patents

Patent No.: 5,329,108

Title: MAP WITH INDEXES FOR A

GEOGRAPHICAL

INFORMATION SYSTEM AND SYSTEM FOR APPLYING SAME

Patent No.: 5,416,312

Title: DOCUMENT BEARING AN IMAGE OR A TEXT AND PROVIDED WITH AN INDEXING FRAME, AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENT

ANALYSIS SYSTEM

Issue Date: July 12, 1994



Issue Date: May 16, 1995



The Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: 7/9 /2004

By:

Printed Name: JACQUES LAMOURE

Official Title at Cherloc: President

(on January 2, 2002)

PATENT REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0965

**RECORDED: 07/20/2004**